27.0	Docket No.: A-9851
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) POB/REV03 JUL 1 7 2003 &	
	5 Thease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
PADEM	
1. Name of conveying party(les): Hideki KANIE Shin-ichi HONZAWA Akihiko SAKIYAMA	Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: Newfrey LLC
	Internal Address:
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
	Street Address: 1423 Kirkwood Highway
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
☐ Other	City: Newark State: DE ZIP: 19711
Execution Date: April 29, May 19, and May 19, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes   No
If this document is being filed together with a new application  A. Patent Application No.(s)  10/436,241  07/16/2003 HGUTEMA1 00000074 10436241  22 FC:8021  40.00 0	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attac	ched? □ Yes ⊠ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Nelson H. Shapiro	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Internal Address: Miles & Stockbridge P.C.	
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1751 Pinnacle Drive	8. Deposit account number:
Suite 500	50-1165
City: McLean State: VA ZIP: 22102	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	USE THIS SPACE
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document.</li> <li>Nelson H. Shapiro</li> </ol>	July 17, 2003
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover s	neet, attachments, and document:

## ASSIGNMENT

We, HIDEKI KANIE c/o POP RIVET FASTENER K.K., Aza, Hosoda, Noyori-cho, Toyohashi-shi, Aichi-ken (Japan), and S. HONZAWA and A. SAKIYAMA, both c/o MITSUIYA INDUSTRIAL CO.,LTD, 1.3-Chome,Sangen-cho,Toyota, Aichi, 471-0037, (Japan) for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to NEWFREY LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware in the United States of America, having its principal place of business in Newark, Delaware, U.S.A., its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in a:

## SIDE-VISOR SUPPORTING FASTENER

invented by us and the application for United States Patent, European Patent and any other foreign patent as Newfrey LLC so desires, as fully set forth and described in Japanese Design Application No. 2002-140444 which was filed on the 15th day of May 2002, and all original and reissued patents granted therefore, and all divisions and continuations thereof, including the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent and the right to apply for and obtain Patents, Utility Model Registrations and Inventor's Certificates in countries foreign to the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent, Utility Model Registration or Inventor's Certificate which may be granted thereon in such foreign countries, including all priority rights under the International Convention associated therewith for each country of the United States, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue the said Letters Patent, Utility Model Registration or Inventor's Certificate to the said Newfrey LLC, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, as assignee of the entire interest, and covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and that we

> PATENT REEL: 014295 FRAME: 0890

have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith and agree that we will communicate to said Newfrey LLC, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives all facts known to me respecting said invention, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requisite for the application for such divisional, continuing or reissue applications, or the procuring thereof, and that if and when said Newfrey LLC, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives desire to file a disclaimer relating thereto, we will, upon request, sign all lawful papers requisite for the filing of such disclaimer, and we further covenant and agree that we will, at any time upon request, do everything legally possible to aid said Newfrey LLC, its successors, assigned, nominees or other legal representatives, either in its or their own name, to apply for, obtain and enforce Patent, Utility Model Registration and/or Inventor's Certificate protection for said improvements in all countries, all without further consideration but at the expense of said Newfrey LLC, its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives.

Hideki Kanie	April 29, 12003
Inventor: Hideki Kanie	Date:
Seiji Parda Witness	Voshiaki Kočke Witness
Sinichi Idonzawa Inventor: S. Honzawa	<u>May , 19 , 2003</u> Date:
Kazuki Nishi	Hiroyuki Suzuki Witness

Inventor: A. Sakiyama

Kohei Schulcana

**RECORDED: 07/17/2003** 

Witness

May, 19. 2003

Tombiho okula

Witness

PATENT REEL: 014295 FRAME: 0892